PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Board of Education Upper Marlboro, Maryland

1331 Policy No.

BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY

COMMUNITY RELATIONS

SCHOOL FACILITIES

Shared Space of School Facilities by Non-Commercial Users

The Board of Education of Prince George's County endorses the concept of shared space use of school facilities during school hours by non-commercial applicants, and is willing to entertain proposals for such shared space use. The Board of Education directs the Superintendent to develop the appropriate Administrative Procedure to implement this policy recognizing the necessity of insuring that there is no disruption to the student body or the ongoing instructional programs, and that no costs whatsoever accrue to the Board of Education as a result of the implementation in any instance. The Board of Education must approve each proposal for any shared use of facilities.

Legal Reference: MD Ann. Code, Educ. Art. §7-108-110

Policy Adopted 9/9/82

Policy Amended 5/12/03

Policy Reviewed-No Revisions Required 11/9/04

Policy Reviewed-No Revisions Required 10/4/05

Policy Reviewed-No Revisions Required 11/28/06

Policy Amended 4/29/10